THE

. ? TELEEFE LEADERSHIP
onodel o

BULLETIN 1173B
PARTS
MODEL 28 TAPE SPLICER
(LTS)

TELETYPE

& CORPORATION

supsiDiARyY or WESfern Efectric fﬂmpﬂﬂy TTeh

CHICAGRD  ILIMNDIS, .5, &




THE

TE"E{:FE LEADERSHIP
. ., LINE

BULLETIN 1173B
PARTS
MODEL 28 TAPE SPLICER

(LTS)

TELETYPE

CORPORATION
. sunsioany or Western Eleciric Company we.

CHICAGD , ILLINDIF, U. 5. &.

Z) 1958 by Teletype Corporation

All Rights Reserved Printed in U.S.A.




11738

. LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES
JULY, 1960

(Supersedes May, 1958 Issue)

. Page Change

MNumber In Effect

A Change 2
B Change 1
] Change 1|

2to 10 Change 2

. The above list indicates the effective pages as of the

date of issue. Uponreceipt of Change Pages, insert them
numerically and discard any superseded pages.

CHANGE 2 A




Figure
MNMumber

11738

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Tq]ﬂGUi'Ehﬂﬂd':lﬂmFE ................. a ok oa Bl ok B od Rk A REAY RN T

cm’l’ﬂr’ﬂhnhﬂﬂlm --------------------------- R T T T T R B B

Hactar Machanism and Tape Retalner .. . . o v o v v ncnarvee s nnnas

Page
Mumbar

Il'-'ll_-'-lll!-E

1-1-1‘!1'1-!"'“4

"IF"'F"-Iﬁ

Delay Relay ond Mounting Parts « o v evsivrarnnnasrnmsnsonansnnannnnss .s

Num‘rl:al Imiiilirili‘iiib-iillrilllli‘llllf"ll"l"f!'

BELL SYSTEM

WHEMN ORDERING PARTS FROM THIS BULLETIN,
PREFIX EACH NUMBER WITH THE LETTERS TP,

CHAMNGE 1




11738

MODEL 28 TAPE SPLICER (LTS)
(Bell System 28A)

CHANGE 1 1




11738

=
.mmﬂﬁ.l%,.

FEISI—TT 7

@) =4 |*-
e S g 0= ..-....u_.-..... ___
fha spae &
._. “_lu.u 5 _ .}.“-..___ z.n.._-ﬂ_.. __
._. i .__ @ _ | . __
1 I L
| [ |-see0s
2
& ——Ov9E
H— £CLI8)

TTase - e P = -
lam. —)ﬂurl/l/urrl/r = —
LS S Op9g—= mWrxexc —
200 e @ T——_
| e, :
2806 ﬂ | mnmeg.|||;ﬂ:audsrﬂ;u

| T.m.ﬂ|rrrr .-..r.hnu”ﬂ

—EEES— . & =N
& \M & =

e =
1612 7z
mgmmuuulxx\ L
L

sezoal—t___

—

FIGURE | TAPE GUIDE AND CLAMPS

CHANGE 2




Part
Mumber

2191
36085
3640
J549
FUaYS
F10B4
| 1667
118384
120206
125011
151193
1514618
i - .-C..i-:'\l:'!

160235
160239
160240
160241
160245
160246
160247
160247

CHAMNGE 2

Description

Washer, Lock

Mut (G=40 Hex)
Washer, Lock

Washer, Flaof

Screw, Thumb (6-40)
Screw, Shoulder (6-40)
Lamp, Meon

Lens, Indicoter

Socket, Lamp

Washer, Flot

Bumper

Serew (6-40 = 7/14 Fil)
Scraw (6=40 x 3/8 Hex)
Screw (4-40 x 9716 Fil)
Screw (4-40 x 1/4 Hex)
Flate, Mounting
Block, Guide

Trimmer, Tape

Clamp

Flate, Guide

Plate w/Studs and Pod
Bracket

Spring, Tape Clamp

11738

MUMERICAL IMDEX = FIGURE 1

Lever w/5Springs, Tape Holder

Block, Tape Clamp
Lever, Tope Clamp
Spring

Guide, Tape




11738

-~ S 2o e

S e ¥ _. wl ._|.m__u_m_n_m_

_
E6E2G=E _
15— - ey

Bl = E . |
ce26a—h|

0% 208I— / J i

- r
oy ISG96II ) ; £699
ISREI— . ..N.x. . —

= ; .
N i GGZOS! MEM-.W L B
\ vl - | pacan
pGZ09I // .1 <2 e % sie="te |
el O

152091 | ) }
: _ [ Y% —pozoa M)

] A gl

|EIZ— — ¢ : Lq_
m._m_m__.u__ //./ . _ ; |
- ]

mq_wnu_ J.u

i _m..u_m__|..w.ﬁ

G-l —.J

2208 =t

252091 | e —§9200I

_fn_.,,lf._ . x
Or9E—r" [, =
EEHEG —

_ 2 S29I5I—¢s s
¢ ~, PEZOTIN e e

FIGURE 2. CUTTER MECHANISM ANL CABLE

CHANGE 2




11738

MUMER ICAL INDEX = FIGURE 2

Fart
Mumber Description

1041 Screw, Shoulder (5=40)
2191 Washer, Lock
. 2449 ‘Washer, Lock
3606 Nut (6-40 Hex)
540 ‘Washer, Lock
3649 Washer, Flat
2146 Nut {1/4-20 Hex)
1 1&60¥¥  Lamp, Meon
118384  Lens, Indicator
119651 Ring, Retaining
120206  Socket, Lamp

. 151625  Terminal
151632 Screw (6=40 x 3/8 Hex)
1 52893 Screw (4=40 x 174 Hex)
159233 Stud

]::’ET"—‘- CEHE .l'-"-;:.-l’,-:m:1|':,-
160243 Injector '.-'.-:_-"Elqdes' Razor Blade
160248 Clipy Spring

160250  Brocket w/'Stud
160252 Hondle

160254 Shaft

160255  Spring

160261 Bracket, Cutter
160262  Retainer, Cutter
160263 Spring

[ &0264 Guard w/Post, Cutter

. 160265  Bracket

CHANGE 2 3




11738

/
/
b
F
¢
T
CHAMNGE 2

-~ .IJIurrr & Y ...,._.
= = SN
e < =2 wzool

el
e =

—

A G209 .
% ........_ F s ; mu“_._.n..m_.um.,..
e D 1GO6] | S (o

1
b i |

.. wl

S I6l2- I ._r...l..”. s \h.r .
| zeoe S w.w . ;

....

-SG2091 i I
ém“ ” Vi y. mﬁxmmm_m_

. ~DaBEGl

|

|

|

| :

_. ot 1..._1.1.. “... . | i |
_. -

|

|

|

ot =S50 . /092081 |

:
N
_ -

\
B ¥
.,... - .:...,...r.

s e .,

909¢ Y
N Lpeovd S
@..T.W-l ~ __ |

.,

...r.,..r:.._rlu
P SO R T i ¥ "
i -l S
e Kw@mh .M.mﬂ.@ﬂ_ e R

.r_ 1 . 5 - _. : - I.. -
9109 ..._.,}---..__ mﬁmw.l - #GOIGH
=< Hﬁw

150951 .%ﬁu
Otag r@%\,--mmmm&

FIGURE 3. HEATER MECHANISM AND TAPE RETAINER




11738

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 3

Part
MHumber Description

1210 Serew (2-56 x 5/8 Fll)
2171 Washer, Lock
. 2449 Woasher, Lock
34606 But [6—40 Hex)
3640 Washer, Lock
3549 Washer, Flat
7474 Mut (10-32 Hex)
7a63T Screw, Shoulder (&=40)
F6898 & rammet
L2144 Mt :"|_,.-"d-—?|:| "lEji::I
2alle Washer, Lock

119451 Ring, Retalning

151054 Stud (4-40)

151073 Screw (4-40 x 5/32 Fil)
FalG2h Terminal

151632 Screw (640 x 3/8 Hex)
} 51458 Screw (6=40 x 5716 Fil)
151880 Mut (4=40 Hex)

| 32HY3 Screw (4=40 x 1/4 Hex)

1 56057 Washer, Flat

1581463 Switch, Sensitive

157859 Rell, Heat Sensitive Tape
160235 Bracket

160244 Lever, Switch

160250 Bracket w/Stud

160251 Bracket, Heaoter

160252 Handle

160253 Plate, Shield

140254 Shaft

160255 Spring

160256 Block, Heater

160257 Heater w/Terminals, Cartridge
160258 Thermoswitch w/'Terminals
160259 Bracket

160260 Screw, Pivot

160264 Retainer, Tape

160267 Care, Retaining

1602468 Lever, Tape Spoal

16026% Spring

160270 Actuator, Switeh

160271 Shield, Heater

. 160416 Plate, Stop

CHANGE 2 7




11738

T S Zroisl— &g &

2coig-i8m ..1..“ S &

_.m_.m.\}

.........x...:.. Hx“.m_.__ =208 B/ 209 —

IGE— @ Zeais—3

S S SroE—® 162" L..ﬁ 3

= mrm_m_lm me_w-ws J_
¥

ﬂux e
I

| LG5I
= IBlE— -

ot : e Wlh_u___
2 & a ..e. -u-.- = ..._.._._....I -
: 7 99606—— =3 _

._. = an ﬁm ..r_....-l......-.
o~ ol

Foaid | - e — - i

il sesisi—f O]

-

|
i i .
gl s _u___w_

P 996051-C_
sl —

mm.w_.,m_u__fur p— o F__.w_%lﬁﬁ. mw___m_n_.m_hjnk ........-..rr.r-!r
e m..m_w_.ﬂ._ﬂ__ ._n__“-.u_uln-.nju .............. -._
.w..m_..mwm .-.. T ..1.1.. ..H |.......-.. “
.._ .. e
£ .. - |
w) - 7
o
5 ..............1.. ...........
..”........ ...............
e~ - > "
vl - o

S .x.ﬁ & £L01G1

o %6825
S

= —
— ak = S
GL209~__- L) @ )
T L D, .Y s e, g
S il == "
e | ; s
p" | - | = -
o ¥ |
i i ..
# < - e
. £~ - Lo
( - 3 ”
5o - i -
L - g I, -ll--
-
S _...1.-..v. ] “..i"u..r_ e _
oy
L " ...nu..nn it
- o -
; 6.2091— -
- wa -~ " -
- B ....v.,..n -
- S o i - _....

e

mm@nﬂ _w
_m._mlun“

(o 62 -
Fﬁmﬂwﬂmﬂu

# %
—_— %
i

o ._, .... ..

i - ......... ..r.mﬁm_n_m_ H - ...IrJJw._ 2EgIs! I.. ................... ..........r

_/Ilnru»_lr......................f“ fu:”:m.: - _ _T_m|ﬂ_. . - “...."..."““_......“u... P. : ﬁﬂ.ﬂuﬁ..\.... Jlrrann_...._lw_U.m__
T N __ == a

FIGURE 4 DELAY RELAY AND MOUNTING PARTS

CHAMNGE 2




Part
Mumber

2191
J640
J645
B2474
Y2854
103422
103468
111017
120132
121245
| 50964
PR LR
151335
151415
151416
151632
151657
151939
1528%3
160272
160274
160476
160277
1460278
1604y

Description

Woasher, Lock

Washer, Lock

‘Washer, Flat

Terminal

Connector, Plug

Cord Assembly

Cord w/'Terminals
Screw (=40 x 516 Fil)
hocket, Tube

Clamp, Cable

Plate, |nsulating

acrew (&=40 x 5.-32 Fi|:_:|
Stud

Black, Terminal

Mut (5=40 Hex)

Screw (640 x 38 Hex)
Screw (6=40 x 1/4 Fil)
Grommet

Screw (4-40 x 1/4 Hex)
Brocket

Relay, Thermostatic
Cover

Strip, Support

En'n:]u::'; J‘dq:lunl-lng.
Strip, Mounting

CHANGE 2

11738

MUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 4




11738

MUMERICAL INDEX

Page Description and Page Description and
Mumber Paoge Mumber Mumber Page MNumber
1041 Screw, Shoulder 4 1460230 Plate, Mounting 2

1210 Serew (2=56 x 5/BFil) & 160231  Block, Guide 2
2191 Washer, Lock 2, 4, &, & 160232  Trimmer, Tope 2 .
2449  Washer, Lock 4, & 160233 Clamp 2
3606  Mut (6-40 Hex) 2, 4, & 160234  Plate, Guide 2
3540 Washer, Lock 2, 4, &, 8 160235 Plate 2
34649  Washer, Flar 2, 4, 6, B 160239  Brocket 2, &
F05%3 Screw, Thumb (6-40) 2 140240 Spring 2
76474  Mut (10-32 Hex) & 160241 Lever 2
o637 Screw, Shoulder (6-40) & 160243 Injector w/Blades 4
75898  Grommet & 160244  Lever, Switch &
82474 Terminal B 160245  Block 2 .
21086  Screw, Shoulder (6-40) 2 160244 Lever 2
w2144 Mt (1/4=-20 Hex) 4, & 160247  Spring 2
2854 Connector B 160248 Clip, Spring 4
3118  Washer, Lock & 160249 Guide, Taope 2
103422 Cord Assembly 8 160250  Bracket 4, &
103448 Cord w/'Terminals B 160251 Bracket &
111017 Screw (6-40 x 5/ 146 Fil) 8 160252 Hondle 4, &
1166%%  Lamp, MNeon 2, 4 160253 Plate &
118384  Lens 2, 4 160254  Shaft
119651  Ring, Retaining 4, & 160255  Spring 4, &
120132  Socket, Tube B 160256  Block, Heater &
120206  Socket, Lamp 2, 4 160257  Heater, Cortridge &
121245 Clomp, Cable 8 160258  Thermoswitch &
125011 Washer, Flat 2 160259  Brocket &
150986  Plate, Insulating 8 160260  Screw, Pivet & .
151054  Stud (4-40) & 1602461 Bracket, Cutter 4
151073  Serew (4=40 x 532 Fil) &6, B 160262  Retainer, Cutter 4
151193 Bumper 2 160263  Spring, Flat 4
151335 5Stud B 160264  Guard 4
151415  Block B8 160265  Brocket 4
151414 Mot (&=40 Hex) 8 160266 Ratainer, Tap. &
151618  Screw (6-40 x 7/16 Fil) 2 160267 Core &
| 51424 Terminal 4, & 1460258 Lever, Tape Spocl &
151632  Screw (6=40 x 3’8 Hex) 2, 4, &, 8 160269  Spring &
151657 Screw (6-40 = 174 Fil) B 160270  Actuater, Switch &
151658  Screw (6=40 x 5716 Fil) & 160271 Shield, Heater &
151733 Screw (4-40 x 97146 Fil) 2 160Z72  Bracket B
151880  Nut (4-40 Hex) & 140274  Relay 8
151939 Grommet B 160275  Shield, Tube B
152893  Screw (4=40 x 1/4 Hex) 2, 4, &, B 160Z76 Cover B .
156057  Washer, Flat & 160277  Strip, Support B
158163  Switch & 160Z78  Brocket, Mounting B
159233  Shud 4 160F%  Strip, Mounting B
| 59852  Roll, Tape & 15604146  Plate &

159874  Cable Assembly 4

10 CHANGE 2




